
CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF GEITA 
NTH TÊ 

SHT 

Student Name 

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE 

Web site: www.shti.ac.tz 

DESCRIPTION 

REF: FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW STUDENTS, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR. 

TOTAL 

P.0.BOX 3 
SENGEREMA - MWANZA. 
Phone Number +255 677004997, 

1.Direct payment: 

TOTAL 

Tuition fee 

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCES 
NTA L4 (FIRST YEAR) 

Meals 

Hostel and Accommodation 

Other charges: 
Health Insurance Fee 

4 Quality Assurance Fee 
Graduation Fee 

t National Qualifiying Examination Fee 
Student ldentity Card 

Total per sem. 

Email address: admissionshti18@gmail.com 

t Student Union Fee (SHTISO Fee) 
Registration Fee 
School Uniforms 

GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR 

Address 

si 1ST SEM 

975,000/= 

500,000/= 

225,000/= 

1,700,000/= 

51,000/= 
15,000/= 
20,000/= 
150,000/= 

10,000/= 
25,000/= 
50,000/= 
140,000/= 

461,000/= 

2,161,000/= 
(USD 1,035.46) 

OND SEM 

975,000/= 

500,000/= 

225,000/= 

1,700,000/= 

1,700,000/= 
(USD 684.35) 

3,861,000/= 
(USD 1,719.81) 

The total amount of school fees for foreign students is USD 1,719.81 per year. 



NOTE: Students with their own health insurance cards are not required to pay Tshs. 51,000/-= for Health 
Insurance Fee. Please come with your card and submit it to the admission office for verification on the 
reporting day. 

Other Requirements: 

All payments should be made through the bank accounts below and the original pay in slip to be submitted to 
the accountant on the reporting day. Failure to do so will render to non registration for the new academic year. 

Bank: 

Students must bring ONE BOX of clean gloves and TWO REAMS of paper ("DOUBLE A" ONLY). 
[To be submitted to the Accountant Office]. 

Account Name: 
Account Number: 

Bank: 
Account Name: 
Account Number: 

Account Name: 

NMB 

Account Number: 

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE 
31603500011 

CRDB 
DIOCESE OF GEITA - SHTI 

For foreign students and those using USD, please use the account below. 
Bank: 

0150409660000 

KCB 
SENGEREMA COTC 
3300668735 

NOTE: We don't receive cash. Parents and guardians are advised not to give school fees to students by 
hand, rather they should deposit the money through the above school accounts in order to 
avoid unnecessary inconveniences. 

DR. GERALD P. YUBAHA 

PRINCIPAL 

|PRINCIPAL 
SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINNG INSTITUTE. 
P.0.BOX 3, 
SENGEREMA 
M WANZA 

2 



CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF GEITA 
TH T 

INIL 

SHT 

Student Name 

DESCRIPTION 

Web site: www.shti.ac.tz 

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE 

TOTAL 

REF: FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW STUDENTS, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR. 

P.0.BOX 3 
SENGEREMA - MWANZA. 

1.Direct payment: 

Phone Number +255 677004997, 

TOTAL 

Other charges: 

Tuition fee 

Meals 

Hostel and Accommodation 

Health Insurance Fee 

t Graduation Fee 
Quality ASSurance Fee 

Total per sem. 

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN SOCIAL WORK. 

National Qualifying Examination Fee 
+ Student ldentity Card 

Student Union Fee (SHTISO Fee) 
Registration Fee 

School Uniforms 

Email address: admissionshti 1 8@gmail.com 

GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR 

Address 

NTA L4 (FIRST YEAR) 
1ST SEM 

700,000/= 

500,000/= 

225,000/= 

1,425,000/= 

51,000/= 
15,000/= 
20,000/= 
150,000/= 

10,000/= 
25,000/= 
50,000/= 
100,000/= 

421,000/= 

1,846,000/= 
(USD 1,035.46) 

2ND SEM 

700,000/= 

500,000/= 

225,000/= 

1,425,000/= 

150,000/= 

1,575,000/= 
(USD 684.35) 

3.421,000/= 
(USD 1,719.81) 

The total amount of school fees for foreign students is USD 1,719.81 per year. 

TRAA 



NOTE: Students with their own health insurance cards are not required to pay Tshs. 51,000/= for Health 
Insurance Fee. Please come with your card and submit it to the admission office for verification on the 

reporting day. 

SOCIAL WORK PRACTICE FIELD PLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS FOR 1ST YEAR STUDENTS. 
Money for Social Work Practice Field Placement for 1t year students Tshs. 200,000/= should be paid 
as described below: 

> At least Tshs. 50,000/= should be given directly to the student during the one month social 
work practice field placement. This money will serve for the following: 

Bank: 

> Tshs. 150,000/= should be paid in the school bank account and the original bank pay in slip to 
be submitted to the accountant before the social work practice field placement. This money will 
cOver the following contributions: 

Other Requirements: 

Bank: 
Account Name: 
Account Number: 

Meals. 
Pocket money. 

Account Name: 
Account Number: 

Students must bring ONE BOX of clean gloves and TWO REAMS of paper (DOUBLE A" ONLY). 
To be submitted to the Accountant Office]. 

All payments should be made through the bank accounts below and the original pay in slip to be submitted to 
the accountant on the reporting day. Failure to do so will render to non registration for the new academic year. 

Transport services to and from. 

Account Name: 

House rent for accommodation. 

+ Hospital facilities and facilitation contributions. 
Supervision expenses. 

Account Number: 

NMB 
SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE 
31603500011 

CRDB 
DIOCESE OF GEITA - SHTI 

For foreign students and those using USD, please use the account below. 
Bank: 

0150409660000 

KCB 
SENGEREMA COTC 
3300668735 

NOTE: We don't receive cash. Parents and guardians are advised not to give school fees to students by 
hand, rather they should deposit the money through the above school accounts in order to 
avoid unnecessary inconveniences. 

DR. GERALD P. YUBAHA 

PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

|SENCERCIA HEALTH TRANINNG INSTITUTE, 
P.0.BOX 3, 
SENGEREMA 

M WANZA 

2 



CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF GEITA 
TH 

Student Name 

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE 

Web site: www.shti.ac.tz 

DESCRIPTION 

TOTAL 

P.O.BOX 3 

REF: FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW STUDENTS, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR. 

SENGEREMA -MWANZA. 
Phone Number +255 677004997, 

1.Direct payment: 

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN NURSING AND MIDWIFERY 

Tuition fee 

TOTAL 

Meals 

Hostel and Accommodation 

Other charges: 
Health Insurance Fee 

4 Quality Assurance Fee 
Graduation Fee 

4 National Qualifying Examination Fee 
Student Identity Card 

4 Student Union Fee (SHTISO Fee) 
4 Registration Fee 

Total per sem. 

Email address: admissionshtil 8@gmail.com 

4 School Uniforms 

GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR 

Address 

NTA L4 (FIRST YEAR) 
1ST SEM 

975,000/= 

500,000/= 

225,000/= 

1,700,000/= 

51,000/= 
15,000/= 
20,000/= 
150,000/= 
10,000/= 
25,000/= 
50,000/= 
100,000/= 

421,000/= 

2,121,000/= 
(USD 1,040.18) 

2ND SEM 

975,000/= 

500,000/= 

225,000/= 

1,700,000/= 

1,700,000/= 
(USD 684.35) 

3,821,000= 
(USD 1,719.81) 

The total amount of school fees for foreign students is USD 1,719.81 per year. 



NOTE: Students with their own health insurance cards are not required to pay Tshs. 51,000/= for 
Health Insurance Fee. Please come with your card and submit it to the admission office for 

verification on the reporting day. 

Other Requirements: 

Bank: 

Students must bring TWO BOXES of clean gloves and TWO REAMS of paper ('DOUBLE 
A" ONLY). [To be submitted to the Accountant Office]. 
Students must bring with them the following clinical equipments for their personal use 
which will be inspected upon their registration: 

4 Blood Pressure Machine 

Bank: 

4 Stethoscope 

All payments should be made through the bank accounts below and the original pay in slip to be 
submitted to the accountant on the reporting day. Failure to do so will render to non registration for 
the new academic year. 

Account Name: 

Patella Hammer 

Account Number: 

Account Name: 

Clinical Mercury Thermometer and 
Tourniquet 

Account Number: 

Account Name: 

NMB 

Account Number: 

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE 
31603500011 

CRDB 
DIOCESE OF GEITA- SHTI 

For foreign students and those using USD, please use the account below. 
Bank: 

0150409660000 

KCB 
SENGEREMA COTC 
3300668735 

NOTE: We don't receive cash. Parents and guardians are advised not to give school fees to 
students by hand, rather they should deposit the money through the above school accounts 
in order to avoid unnecessary inconveniences. 

DR. GERALD P. YUBAHA 
PRINCIPAL 

|PRINCIPAL 
SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINNG INSTITUTT 

P.0.F 

SENG stnA 
MWANZA 



CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF GEITA 
T TRRAI 

SHTO 

Student Name 

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE 

Web site: www.shti.ac.tz 

DESCRIPTION 

TOTAL 

P.0.BOX 3 

REF: FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW STUDENTS, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR. 

SENGEREMA � MWANZA. 

Phone Number +255 677004997, 

1.Direct payment: 

TOTAL 

Tuition fee 

Meals 

Other charges: 

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES. 
NTA L4 (FIRST YEAR) 

1ST SEM 

Hostel and Accommodation 

t Health Insurance Fee 
Quality Assurance Fee 

4 Graduation Fee 
National Qualifying Examination Fee 

4 Student ldentity Card 

Total per sem. 

Student Union Fee (SHTISO Fee) 
d Registration Fee 

School Uniforms 

Email address: admissionshti 1 8@gmail.com 

GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR 

Address 

975,000/= 

500,000/= 

225,000/= 

1,700,000/= 

51,000/= 
15,000/= 
20,000/= 
150,000/= 

10,000/= 
25,000/= 
50,000/= 
140,000/= 

461,000/= 

2,161,000/= 
(USD 1,035.46) 

2ND SEM 

975,000/= 

500,000/= 

225,000/= 

1,700,000/= 

1,700,000/= 
(USD 684.35) 

3,861,000= 
(USD 1,719.81) 

The total amount of school fees for foreign students is USD 1,719.81 per year. 



NOTE: Students with their own health insurance cards are not reqired to pay Tshs. 51,000/= for Health 
Insurance Fee. Please come with your card and submit it to the admission office for verification on the 
reporting day. 

PHARMACY PRACTICE FIELD WORK PLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS FOR 1ST YEAR STUDENTS. 
Money for Pharmacy Practice Field Work Placement for 1st year students Tshs. 200,000/= should be 
paid as described below: 

> At least Tshs. 50,000/= should be given directly to the student during the one month pharmacy 
practice field work placement. This money will serve for the following 

Bank: 

> Tshs. 150,000/= should be paid in the school bank account and the original bank pay in slip to 
be submitted to the accountant before the pharmacy practice field work placement. This money 
will cover the following contributions: 

Other Requirements: 

Bank: 
Account Name: 
Account Number: 

Bank: 

+ Meals. 

Account Name: 
Account Number: 

Pocket money. 

All payments should be made through the bank accounts below and the original pay in slip to be submitted to 
the accountant on the reporting day. Failure to do so will render to non registration for the new academic year. 

* Transport services to and from. 

Students must bring ONE BOX of clean gloves and TWO REAMS of paper (DOUBLE A' ONLY). 
To be submitted to the Accountant Office]. 

Account Name: 
Account Number: 

House rent for accommodation. 
+ Hospital facilities and facilitation contributions. 

Supervision expenses. 

NMB 
SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE 
31603500011 

CRDB 

For foreign students and those using USD, please use the account below. 

DIOCESE OF GEITA- SHTI 
0150409660000 

KCB 
SENGEREMA COTC 
3300668735 

NOTE: We don't receive cash. Parents and guardians are advised not to give school fees to students by 
hand, rather they should deposit the money through the above school accounts in order to 
avoid unnecessary inconveniences. 

DR. GERALD P. YUBAHA 

PRINCIPAL. 
|PRINCIPAL 

SENGERENMA HEA(THTRAC 
P.0.By 

SENGL ikc A 

| WANZA 



CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF GEITA 
TH TR 

TNIN 

SHT 

Student Name 

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE 

DESCRIPTION 

Web site: www.shti.ac.tz 

TOTAL 

P.0.BOX 3 

REF: FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW STUDENTS, SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR. 

SENGEREMA -MWANZA. 
Phone Number +25S 677004997, 

1.Direct payment: 

TOTAL 

Tuition fee 

Meals 

Other charges: 

ORDINARY DIPLOMA IN CLINICAL MEDICINE 

Hostel and Accommodation 

Health Insurance Fee 
Quality Assurance Fee 

t Graduation Fee 

& National Qualifying Examination Fee 

Total per sem. 

Student ldentity Card 
4 Student Union Fee (SHTISO Fee) 

+ Registration Fee 

Email address: admissionshti 18@gmail.com 

4 School Uniforms 

GRAND TOTAL PER YEAR 

Address 

NTA L4 (FIRST YEAR) 
1ST SEM 

975,000/= 

500,000/= 

225,000/= 

1,700,000/= 

51,000/= 
15,000/= 
20,000/= 
150,000/= 
10,000/= 
25,000/= 
50,000/= 
140,000/= 

461,000/= 

2,161,000/= 
(USD 1,035.46) 

2ND SEM 

975,000/= 

500,000/= 

225,000/= 

1,700,000= 

1,700,000/= 
(USD 684.35) 

3,861,000 
(USD 1,719.81) 

The total amount of schol fees for foreign students is USD 1,719.81 per year. 



NOTE: Students with their own health insurance cards are not required to pay Tshs. 51,000/= for 
Health Insurance Fee. Please come with your card and submit it to the admission office for 

verification on the reporting day. 

Other Requirements: 

Bank: 

Students must bring ONE BOX of clean gloves and TWO REAMS of paper ('DOUBLE A" 
ONLY). [To be submitted to the ACCountant Office). 
Students must bring with them the following cinical equipments for their personal use 
which will be inspected upon their registration: 

Bank: 

4 Blood Pressure Machine 
4 StethOsCope 

4 Tourniquet 

All payments should be made through the bank accounts below and the original pay in slip to be 
submitted to the accountant on the reporting day. Failure to do so will render to non registration for 
the new academic year. 

Account Name: 

Patella Hammer 

Account Number: 

Account Name: 

Clinical Mercury Thermometer and 
Clinical Torch. 

Account Number: 

Account Name: 

NMB 

Account Number: 

SENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE 
31603500011 

CRDB 
DIOCESE OF GEITA -SHTI 

For foreign students and those using USD, please use the account below. 
Bank: 

0150409660000 

KCB 
SENGEREMA COTC 
3300668735 

NOTE: We don't receive cash. Parents and guardians are advised not to give school fees to 
students by hand, rather they should deposit the money through the above school accounts 
in order to avoid unnecessary inconveniences. 

DR. GERALD P. YUBAHA 
PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

sENGEREMA HEALTH TRAINING INSTITUTE, 
P.O.BOX 3, 
SENGEREMA 
MWANZA 

2 
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